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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF OXY USA INC.
FOR APPROVAL OF A 1,279.16-ACRE
NON-STANDARD HORIZONTAL
WELL SPACING UNIT AND
COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NOS. 23428 & 23429

NOTICE OF REPLACEMENT EXHIBIT C-2

OXY USA Inc. (“Oxy’) (OGRID No. 16696) provides notice that it has filed the attached
Replacement Exhibit C-2 which contains updated C-102s for each of the proposed initial wells in
these cases that include the correct acreage dedication and acreage depiction on the well location
plat. OXY respectfully requests that Replacement Exhibit C-2 be accepted into the record in
these cases.

Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & HART LLP

Michael H. Feldewert
Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Paula M. Vance

P.O. Box 2208

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
(505) 988-4421

(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR OXY USA INc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 14, 2023, I served a copy of the foregoing
document to the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to:

Ocean Munds-Dry

Elizabeth Ryan

Jobediah Rittenhouse

1048 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

(505) 780-8000
ocean.munds-dry@conocophillips.com
beth.ryan@conocophillips.com
joby.rittenhouse@conocophillips.com

ATTORNEYS FOR COG OPERATING LLC AND

CONCHO OIL & GAS, LLC

Adam G. Rankin
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District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District 11

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District 1V

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Santa Fe, New Mexico
Replacement Exhibit No. C-2
Submitted by: OXY USA INC.
Hearing Date: April 06, 2023
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Form C-102

Case Nos. 23428-23429 Revised August 1,2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

[ ] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2 Pool Code % Pool Name
30-025- 98296 WC-025 G-09 S223219D, Wolfcamp
* Property Code ® Property Name & Well Number
GOLD LOG 4 9 FED COM 32H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ° Elevation
16696 OXY USA INC. 3797

w Surface Location

UL or lot no. Section

L4 4

Township

22S

Range

32E

Lot Idn

Feet from the

609

North/South line

NORTH

Feet from the

1284

East/West line

WEST

County

LEA

u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

1279.16

UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 9 22S | 32E 20 SOUTH 1355 WEST LEA
2 Dedicated Acres [** Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code | Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
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SHEET 1 OF 1
JOB No. R4247_001_9656
REV 2 JCS 4/12/2023

T
| CORNER COORDINATES CORNER COORDINATES /N\
| NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST //\\\

A - X:742997.32'/Y: 520030.51" || A- X: 701815.30" / Y: 519969.63' /U\

oy e | B - X: 745644.16' / Y: 520058.90" [{ B - X: 704462.12' / Y: 519998.02' N

@ | o |C-X:745661.75'/Y: 517422.47' || C - X: 704479.64' / Y: 517361.66'

Z|% |D-X:745685.06'/Y: 514781.19'|| D - X: 704502.88' / Y: 514720.45' {Q\

Sl g |E- X:745702.47'/Y: 512140.78'| | E - X: 704520.21' / Y: 512080.12" W

013 |F-X:745721.08'/Y: 509499.99' || F - X: 704538.75' / Y: 509439.40'

oo |G- X: 743081.09'/ Y: 509483.21'|| G - X: 701898.78' / Y: 509422.62"

H - X:740439.76' / Y: 509452.87" || H - X: 699257.47" / Y: 509392.29'

I - X:740420.51"/ Y: 512091.09" || | - X: 699238.29' / Y: 512030.44'

J - X:740401.36'/Y: 514735.23" || J - X: 699219.21' / Y: 514674.51'

K - X:740382.16' / Y: 517379.24" |} K - X: 699200.09' / Y: 517318.44'

L - X: 740357.59' / Y: 520004.58" || L - X: 699175.58' / Y: 519943.71'
¥

T22S R32E I

SECTION 4
SECTION 3

O
O
m

SECTION 9
SECTION 10

Bl

SECTION 16
SECTION 15

SECTION 3

SECTION 10

SECTION 10

SECTION 15

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION
609' FNL 1284' FWL, SECTION 4
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:741646.89'/ Y:519408.70'
LAT:32.42624803N / LON:103.68413374W
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:700464.86' / Y:519347.85'
LAT:32.42612533N / LON:103.68364477W

KICK OFF POINT
300' FSL 1355' FWL, SECTION 33
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:741710.85'/ Y:520317.89'
LAT:32.42874599N / LON:103.68390857W
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:700528.84' / ¥:520257.01"
LAT:32.42862329N / LON:103.68341951W

FIRST TAKE POINT
100" FNL 1355' FWL, SECTION 4
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:741713.70' / Y:519917.90'
LAT:32.42764651N / LON:103.68390719W
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:700531.69' / Y:519857.03'
LAT:32.42752381N / LON:103.68341817W

LAST TAKE POINT
100" FSL 1355' FWL, SECTION 9
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:741793.95'/ Y:509568.43'
LAT:32.39919814N / LON:103.68385092W
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:700611.65'/ Y:509507.85'

LAT:32.39907532N / LON:103.68336297W

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
20' FSL 1355' FWL, SECTION 9
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:741794.54' / Y:509488.43'
LAT:32.39897824N / LON:103.68385060W
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:700612.24' / Y:509427.85'
LAT:32.39885542N / LON:103.68336266W

order heretofore entered by the division.

7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working

interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling

4/13/2023

Signature

Sarah McKinney

& Date

Printed Name

sarah_mckinney@oxy.com

E-mail Address

APRIL 12, 2023

sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the
same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

Date of Survey

i \ [
D, O_A
Ll Xk

LLOYD P. SHORT 2165

Certificate Number

Distances/areas relative to NAD 83 Combined Scale Factor: 0.99977749 Convergence Angle: 00°20'56.98000"

:l Horizontal Spacing Unit
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District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District 11

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462
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Energy, Mineras & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 4 of 12

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
Didtrict Office

[ ] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

L4 4

22S

32E

L APl Number 2 Pool Code % Pool Name
30-025- 98296 WC-025 G-09 S223219D, Wolfcamp
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 5 Well Number
GOLD LOG 4 9 FED COM 33H

"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation

16696 OXY USA INC. 3797
© Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section [ Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

609 NORTH

1314

WEST LEA

u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

1279.16

UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 9 22S | 32E 20 SOUTH 2280 WEST LEA
2 Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code |* Order No.

No alowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.

SECTION 32
SECTION 3B

E /KOP

T21S| R32E
e

SECTION 33
SECTION 34

2280’
1314'|

SECTION 5
SECTION 4

10348.24'
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Q
SECTION 5

SECTION 8 J

SECT:

SECT.

S00°26'39"E
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mm—

SECTION 8
SECTION 9

\FIRST
TAKE

ION 4

ION 9

LAST
~ TAKE

361"

rXe—IOMmMOUO >

CORNER COORDINATES
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST

PRIEAR AKX XXX XX

CORNER COORDINATES
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST

- X:701815.30'/ Y: 519969.63'
X: 704462.12' / Y: 519998.02"
X:704479.64' / Y: 517361.66’
X:704502.88' / Y: 514720.45'
X:704520.21'/Y: 512080.12"
X:704538.75' / Y: 509439.40"

- X:701898.78' / Y: 509422.62'
X
X
X
X
X

N
L4
742997.32"
745644.16" N
745661.75

745685.06"
745702.47"
745721.08"

/Y:
1Y:
1Y:
/Y:
1Y:
/Y:

520030.51"
520058.90"
517422.47"
514781.19"
512140.78'
509499.99'
743081.09'/Y: 509483.21"
740439.76' / Y: 509452.87"
740420.51'/Y: 512091.09'
740401.36'/ Y: 514735.23"
740382.16'/ Y: 517379.24"
740357.59' / Y: 520004.58’

1 699257.47'/Y: 509392.29'
1699238.29'/Y: 512030.44'
1699219.21'/ Y: 514674.51"
1 699200.09'/ Y: 517318.44'
1 699175.58' / Y: 519943.71"

FXCe—IETMMOOW>
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SECTION
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SHEET 1 OF 1
JOB No. R4247_001_9657
REV 2 JCS 4/12/2023

) |361'|

SECTION 16
SECTION 15

B

T22S R32E )

\
N
Y

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION
609' FNL 1314' FWL, SECTION 4
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:741676.89'/ Y:519408.70"
LAT:32.42624753N / LON:103.68403652W
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:700494.86' / Y:519347.85'
LAT:32.42612483N / LON:103.68354755W

7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the information contained herein istrue and complete
to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
ownsaworking interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
the proposed bottom hole location or hasa right to drill thiswell at this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such amineral or working
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
order heretofore entered by the division.

ok T iy

4/13/2023

Signature Date

Sarah McKinney

KICK OFF POINT
300' FSL 2280' FWL, SECTION 33
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:742635.81'/ Y:520326.97"
LAT:32.42875547N / LON:103.68091068W
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:701453.80' / Y:520266.09'
LAT:32.42863276N / LON:103.68042171W

SECTION 3

SECTION 10

Printed Name

sarah_mckinney@oxy.com

E-mail Address

FIRST TAKE POINT
100" FNL 2280' FWL, SECTION 4
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:742638.66' / Y:519926.98'
LAT:32.42765599N / LON:103.68090935W
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:701456.64' / Y:519866.11"

LAT:32.42753327N / LON:103.68042043W

LAST TAKE POINT
100" FSL 2280' FWL, SECTION 9
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:742718.90'/ Y:509579.06'
LAT:32.39921186N / LON:103.68085403W
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:701536.60' / Y:509518.47"
LAT:32.39908903N / LON:103.68036617W

SECTION 10

SECTION 15

sSURVEY OR CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted fromfield notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the
sameistrue and correct to the best of my belief.

APRIL 12, 2023

\/3 PS?

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
20' FSL 2280' FWL, SECTION 9
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:742719.48' / Y:509499.06'
LAT:32.39899196N / LON:103.68085372W
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:701537.18' / Y:509438.47"
LAT:32.39886913N / LON:103.68036587W

RZ2S

Date of Survey .
Signature and Seal of Prof ond @ <

‘///'/'ﬂ /»//.)/; -

0

LLOYD P. SHORT 2165

Certificate Number —

Distances/areas relative to NAD 83 Combined Scale Factor: 0.99977749 Convergence Angle: 00°20'56.98000"

:l Horizontal Spacing Unit

4/14/2023 1:43:17 PM
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%Frmch Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of NeN M eXI CO Form C_loz
Etiwg:; (I5|,75) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department - Revised August 1, 2(?11
e (T e (o) YBT2D OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit one mpyé? ;‘ﬁg‘g}[ﬁ
?(I)?Jt(r)lgi:)”Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 &)Uth St FranCIS Dr

Etiw;.:; (|5\?5) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 SantaFe, NM 87505 [] AMENDED REPORT

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

L APl Number 2 Pool Code % Pool Name
30-025- 98296 WC-025 G-09 S223219D; Wolfcamp
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 5 Well Number
GOLD LOG 4 9 FED COM 34H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
16696 OXY USA INC. 3797
© Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section [ Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

L2 4 22S | 32E 606 NORTH 1646 EAST LEA
u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
@) 9 22S | 32E 20 SOUTH 2180 EAST LEA
2 Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code |* Order No.

1279.16

No alowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.

T
CORNER COORDINATES CORNER COORDINATES /]\ 7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST P\ ! ) ) ) .
o ol A-X: 745644.16'/ Y: 520058.90' [ A - X: 704462.12' / Y: 519998.02' I hereby certify that the information contained herein istrue and complete
SR als B - X: 745661.75'/ Y: 517422.47' || B - X: 704479.64' / Y: 517361.66' N ) ! R
zlz 2|z C - X' 745685.06' / Y: 514781.19' || C - X' 704502.88' / Y: 514720.45' ; to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
Sle ala D - X: 745702.47' / Y: 512140.78' || D - X: 704520.21' / Y: 512080.12'| (] -~ — . P
;} E E Eﬁ E. X 745721.08' /Y- 500499.99' | E - X' 704538.75'/ Y: 509439.40" \L/ ownsaworking interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
518 a8 F - X: 743081.09' / Y: 509483.21' || F - X: 701898.78' / Y: 509422.62' ; . Al thi :
KOP . G- X 740439.76' 1 V- 500452.87' || G - X: 699257 47" / Y: 509392 29" the proposed bottom hole location or hasaright to drill thiswell at this
L ] m H - X:740420.51"/ ¥: 512091.09"| | H - X: 699238.29/ ¥: 512030.44" location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such amineral or working
K| T21S R32E LA I - X: 740401.36' / Y: 514735.23' || I - X: 699219.21' / Y: 514674.51'
- J- X:740382.16' / Y: 517379.24' || J - X: 699200.09' / Y: 517318.44' interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory poolin
T T228 aay |21 80'| K - X: 740357.59' / Y: 520004.58' || K - X: 699175.58' / Y: 519943.71" ¥ pooiing & Tpuleory pooling
R32E . - L - X: 742997.32' / Y: 520030.51" || L - X: 701815.30' / Y: 519969.63' order heretofore entered by the division.
FIRST - SURFACE HOLE LOCATION g’““—'mﬁ” 4/13/2023
TAKE 606' FNL 1646' FEL, SECTION 4
o NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST Signature Date
J B 3|3 X:744002.15' / Y:519435.63"
Q ) 2 E | LAT:32.42628247N / LON:103.67650028W h .
ol . 218 NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST Sarah McKinney
2| = HE ”' X:702820.10' / Y:519374.77" Printed Name
2l S E LAT:32.42615972N / LON:103.67601154W
B
olo o ats .
gla e @ KICK OFF POINT .
o1 o ” 300' FSL 2180' FEL, SECTION 33 Sarah—kamney@OXy com
S NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST E-mail Address
| 2 C SECTTON 3 X:743462.01' / Y:520335.51"
— T[T |LATi32.42876504N / LON:103.67823288W |
w = o NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
w 3 o i X:702279.99'/ Y:520274.63' sSURVEY OR CERTIFICATION
s HE LAT:32.42864231N / LON:103.67774400W - . )
& zlz i | hereby certify that the well location shown on this
) ele ‘ FIRST TAKE POINT
3 gls 100' FNL 2180’ FEL, SECTION 4 ;
gz oln NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST plat was plotted fromfield notes of actual surveys
X:743464.93' / Y:519935.52" .
= =
H( ¢ D 8|8 | AT:32.42766556N / LON:103.67823137w ||| Made by meor under my supervision, and that the
sy NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
(o] O ] . .
12 218 X:702282.90' / Y:519874.65' sameistrue and correct to the best of my belief.
gle LAT:32.42754283N / LON:103.67774252W
E 2 LAST TAKE POINT APRIL 12, 2023
al o ' ' 100' FSL 2180’ FEL, SECTION 9
460 _LAST 2180 Date of Survey
. NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST O
| TAKE X:743540.42' / Y:509586.13"
m i SEFTION 10 ¢ ) y ] S and Seal of Professional
| : — i dotei bl RV R LAT:32.39921750N / LON:103.67819231w H| Signature of Froi
G E SECTION 15 NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
| F ~BHL ! | X:702358.11' / Y:509525.54"
- I | LAT:32.39909466N / LON:103.67770453W 73
o E : K
it P= e et i BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION L
z ' z - z ' z z l z 20' FSL 2180’ FEL, SECTION 9 g
gla 2 ! 2 SRS NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
510 910 Slg X:743540.98' / Y:509506.13"
Bl6 GE @ |8 |LAT:32.39899761N / LON:103.67819208W ||| [ LOYD P. SHORT 2165
SHEET 1 OF 1 | NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST =
JOB No. R4247_002_9658 l X:702358.67' / Y:509445 55' Certificate Number
REV 2 JCS 4/12/2023 | |LAT:32.39887476N / LON:103.67770430W

Distances/areas relative to NAD 83 Combined Scale Factor: 0.99977749 Convergence Angle: 00°20'56.98000"
:l Horizontal Spacing Unit
Released to Imaging: 4/14/2023 1:43:17 PM
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District | H _

1625 ?\lt French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of NeN M eXI CO . Form C 102
:3?& (I5|,75) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
8113 Fir : Submit one copy to appropriate
811 S. Firgt St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (5?5) 748—;28; Fax: (575) 748-9720 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office

District 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505 [] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

L APl Number 2 Pool Code % Pool Name
30-025- 98296 WC-025 G-09 S223219D ; WOLFCAMP
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 5 Well Number
GOLD LOG 4 9 FED COM 35H

"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ° Elevation

16696 OXY USA INC. 3797
© Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section [ Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

L2 4 22S | 32E 606 NORTH 1586

= Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the

22S | 32E 20 SOUTH 330

4 Consolidation Code

EAST LEA

UL or lot no.

P

2 Dedicated Acres

1279.16

Section
9

2 Joint or Infill

East/West line

EAST

County

LEA

> Order No.

No alowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.

| | NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST | /. ”OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
’ 3y AR . . . . s
. A-X: 745644.16' 1 Y: 520058.90" || A - X: 704462.12' 1 v: 519998.02' | "SI 1 hereby certify that the informetion contained herein istrue and complete
B B - X: 745661.75' / Y: 517422.47' || B - X: 704479.64' / Y: 517361.66' N ) ! o
= | = o C - X: 745685.06'/ Y: 514781.19'|| C - X: 704502.88' / Y: 514720.45' J\ to the best of my knowledge and befief, and that this organization either
ERE D - X: 745702.47" / Y: 512140.78' || D - X: 704520.21" / v: 512080.12' I N . -
2 \
ElE 2 KoP E - X: 745721.08' / Y: 509499.99' || E - X: 704538.75' / Y: 509439.40' \L/ ownsaworking interest or unleased mineral interest in theland including
I y F - X: 743081.09' / Y: 509483.21' || F - X: 701898.78' / Y: 509422.62' : ' — '
o7 v G- X: 740439.76' / Y: 509452.87' || G - X: 699257.47' / Y: 509392.2¢' the proposed bottom hole location o hasa right to dill thiswell at this
.
L | H - X: 740420.51' / Y: 512091.09' || H - X: 699238.29' / Y: 512030.44' location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
K| T21s R32E LA |- X: 740401.36' / Y: 514735.23' || | - X: 699219.21' / Y: 514674.51"
G - J - X: 740382.16' / Y: 517379.24' [| 4 - X: 699200.09' / Y: 517318.44" interest. o to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory poolin
T22S R32E |330'| K - X: 740357.59' / Y: 520004.58' || K - X: 699175.58' / Y: 519943.71" ¥ pooiing & Tpuleory pooling
/ g " . L - X: 742997.32' / Y: 520030.51' || L - X: 701815.30' / Y: 519969.63' order heretofore entered by the division.
1
p L " FIRST TAKE | .
SHL e SURFACE HOLE LOCATION 4/13/2023
N8B 606' FNL 1586' FEL, SECTION 4
&8 ol NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST Signature Date
J L 3 B z|z X:744062.15' / Y:519435.63'
¢ Yo S5 |LAT:32.42628145N / LON:103.67630583W
. w M PI 913 NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST SARAH MCKINNEY
i 2 - NAD 27 w|® X:702880.10' / Y:519374.77" Printed Name
gls PI 8l I~ X 04149.6 LAT:32.42615871N / LON:103.67581710W
i i = B B : 704149.65
i S5l = : . .
= NAD 27 S KICK OFF POINT .
K s8] |= Y: 517359.14 300' FSL 330' FEL, SECTION 33 Sa,rah—MCKmney@OXy com
X:704172.89 @ 2 NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST E-mail Address
| Y: 514717.53 S c sECTION 3 X:745311.91' / Y:520355.35'
y Y Ay — L~ |- {IAT:32.42878826N / LON:103.67223716W |
SECTION 10 NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
vl | |iara it Lea st o] | "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
Sio :32. :1103. . . .
Yol |5 PI i | hereby certify that the well location shown on this
INES] B B NAD 27 FIRST TAKE POINT
By [ B8 { 100' FNL 330" FEL, SECTION 4 ;
S )
s«l g X: 704190.23 ol NAD 83 SPCS NM EAST plat was plotted fromfield notes of actual surveys
@ . . . . X:745314.84' / Y:519955 36" b " . d that th
) u o Y: 512077.02 E|Z |LaT:32.42768878N / LON:103 67223560w ||| MBde by meor under my supervision, and that the
g Sk NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST . .
H Ny b 28 X:704132.80' / Y:519894.48' sameistrue and correct to the best of my belief.
ofo 38 LAT:32.42756601N / LON:103.67174703W
zlz ol @ et
1 S~ LAST TAKE POINT APRIL 12,2023 ~p e
: @ ' 983' FSL 330' FEL, SECTION 9 - -
(&} O y { \ I{
G B LAST "% 330 NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST Date of Survey O PN
X:745384.16' / Y:510480.87' ME v
TAKE SECTION 10 | |LAT:32.40164563N / LON:103.67220174w || Signatureand Seal of Proft ond ?@ \\
- sECTION 15 NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
G| F BHL" {E B i X:704201.62' / Y:510420.25' [ B N
| ‘ ‘ LAT:32.40152276N / LON:103.67171405W 2y s 0 % ) ,J; — 21653+ | . I\
- - L y S A ) | &
ot 2 \ 212 BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION .;:/éf;//’» e i /%‘&ﬂ/o\;/ / Q /
= | = =3 z I z 20 FSL 330' FEL, SECTION 9 QN »
] ‘ 8 ol sla NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST N
ey =l E E X:745390.94' / Y:509517.89' \Sé\m"
ale 2|z a4 LAT:32.33)?;%92332;&;)1;:&02;357%19828w LLOYD P. SHORT 2165 ONA
SHEET 1 OF 1 i , = ————
JOB No. R4247_002_9659 EE X:704208.62' / Y:509457.30" Certificate Number
REV 2 JCS 4/12/2023 ol LAT:32.39887575N / LON:103.67171069W

Distances/areas relative to NAD 83 Combined Scale Factor: 0.99977749 Convergence Angle: 00°20'56.98000"

:l Horizontal Spacing Unit

Released to Imaging:

4/14/2023 1:43:17 PM



mckinns
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District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District 11

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Mineras & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 7 of 12

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
Didtrict Office

[ ] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

L4 4 22S | 32E

L APl Number 2 Pool Code % Pool Name
30-025- 5695 BILBREY BASIN; BONE SPRING
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 5 Well Number
GOLD LOG 4 9 FED COM 71H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
16696 OXY USA INC. 3797
© Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section [ Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

399 NORTH

1286 WEST LEA

u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot no.

M

Section

9

Township

22S

32E

Range

Lot Idn Feet from the

20

North/South line

SOUTH

Feet from the

East/West line

WEST

County

330 LEA

2 Dedicated Acres |* Joint or Infill

1279.16

4 Consolidation Code

> Order No.

No alowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.

SECTION 16 F

{ o BHL © '
s

‘° Z‘Z

|2 i

. BlE
SHEET 1 OF 1 :

JOB No. R4247_001_9666
REV 4 JCS 4/11/2023

CORNER COORDINATES CORNER COORDINATES /N\
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST //\‘\
A - X:742997.32'/Y: 520030.51" [ A- X: 701815.30" / Y: 519969.63' /U\
B - X: 745644.16' / Y: 520058.90"|| B - X: 704462.12' / Y: 519998.02' N
C - X:745661.75' / Y: 517422.47' || C - X: 704479.64' / Y: 517361.66' J
D - X:745685.06' / Y: 514781.19'|| D - X: 704502.88' / Y: 514720.45'| ¢ )&\
E - X: 745702.47' / Y: 512140.78' || E - X: 704520.21' / Y: 512080.12"'| \}/
F - X:745721.08' / Y: 509499.99' || F - X: 704538.75' / Y: 509439.40"
G - X:743081.09'/ Y: 509483.21'|| G - X: 701898.78" / Y: 509422.62"
H - X:740439.76'/ Y: 509452.87" || H - X: 699257.47' / Y: 509392.29"
I - X:740420.51"/Y: 512091.09" || | - X: 699238.29' / Y: 512030.44’
J - X:740401.36"/ Y: 514735.23" || J - X: 699219.21' / Y: 514674.51"
K- X:740382.16' / Y: 517379.24" || K - X: 699200.09' / Y: 517318.44'
L - X: 740357.59' / Y: 520004.58" || L - X: 699175.58' / Y: 519943.71'

ol
8|2
gk
28
818
T21S| R32E
m ECTION 33 )B
SECTION 4
|330'|'// w ° " SHL T228 | R32E
22 FIRSTTAKE
N
P
o N
L7 g
QG Pl L¢
K NAD 27 & e
W, | X:699530.07 A E
82 | Yv:517321.14 ==
I 5 B
N3 ala
o N
S
%)
sedrTon 5 J SECTION 4 LD
o s T o s
w.-  pl
%S . NaD27
IS X: 699549.20
o8& Y: 514677.32
S
|
]|
[ Q
1 (™ 'NAD 27 A=
W, X: 699568.28 1
03 Y: 512033.54 gls
=N 30 1S
) o5
N I =
87 | -LAST TAKE ’
1. 3
T SECTION 9

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION
399' FNL 1286' FWL, SECTION 4
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:741646.89'/ Y:519618.70"
LAT:32.42682525N / LON:103.68412960W
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:700464.87' / Y:519557.84'
LAT:32.42670255N / LON:103.68364061W

KICK OFF POINT
300' FSL 330' FWL, SECTION 33
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:740685.89' / ¥:520307.82"
LAT:32.42873539N / LON:103.68723055W

SECTION 3

SECTION 10 X:699503.89' / ¥:520246.94'

LAT:32.42861272N / LON:103.68674139W

FIRST TAKE POINT
100" FNL 330' FWL, SECTION 4
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:740688.57' / Y:519907.83'
LAT:32.42763591N / LON:103.68722971W
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:699506.56' / Y:519846.96'
LAT:32.42751323N / LON:103.68674059W

LAST TAKE POINT
100' FSL 330" FWL, SECTION 9
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:740769.01' / ¥:509556.66'
LAT:32.39918284N / LON:103.68717180W
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:699586.72' / Y:509496.07"
LAT:32.39906004N / LON:103.68668375W

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
20' FSL 330' FWL, SECTION 9
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:740769.60' / Y:509476.66'
LAT:32.39896295N / LON:103.68717147W
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:699587.30' / Y:509416.08'
LAT:32.39884014N / LON:103.68668343W

SECTION 10

SECTION 15

7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the information contained herein istrue and complete
to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
ownsaworking interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
the proposed bottom hole location or hasa right to drill thiswell at this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such amineral or working
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
order heretofore entered by the division.

ST lefeiny

Signature

4/13/2023
Date

SARAH MCKINNEY
Printed Name

sarah_mckinney@oxy.com
E-mail Address

NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST 1

sSURVEY OR CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted fromfield notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the
sameistrue and correct to the best of my belief.
APRIL 12,2023
Date of Survey

D g
~D P Sk
O

/) 7]
P 7~

LLOYD P. SHORT 2165
Certificate Number

Distances/areas relative to NAD 83 Combined Scale Factor: 0.99977749 Convergence Angle: 00°20'56.98000"

:l Horizontal Spacing Unit

Released to Imaging: 4/14/2023 1:43:17 PM
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%Frmch Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of NeN M eXI CO Form C_loz
Etiwg:; (I5|,75) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department - Revised August 1, 2(?11
e (T e (o) YBT2D OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit one mpyé? ;‘ﬁg‘g}[ﬁ
?(I)?Jt(r)lgi:)”Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 &)Uth St FranCIS Dr

Etiw;.:; (|5\?5) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 SantaFe, NM 87505 [] AMENDED REPORT

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

L APl Number 2 Pool Code % Pool Name
30-025- 5695 BILBREY BASIN; BONE SPRING
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 5 Well Number
GOLD LOG 4 9 FED COM 72H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
16696 OXY USA INC. 3797
© Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section [ Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

L4 4 22S | 32E 399 NORTH 1316 WEST LEA
u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
N 9 22S | 32E 20 SOUTH 1835 WEST LEA
2 Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code |* Order No.

1279.16

No alowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.

| Comercoornares [ comiercoommaTes |0\ 7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
. .- g, i ;ﬁﬁgiﬁéwi gggggg_gé: | Q, i(( ;gliég_?g: i i glgggg'gg: || | hereby certify that the information contained herein istrue and complete
|2 (5% pmma e e X R v ke I}I ot et tatatoi s oot e
ar I T e e earm g et
“re -1 _KOP “1% |6 -X: 743081.09' 1 Y: 509483.21' || G - X: 701898.78" / Y: 509422.62' the proposed bottom hale location or hasaright to drill thiswell at this
S [ T21S R32E H - X:740439.76' / Y: 509452.87" || H - X: 699257.47'/ Y: 509392.29" ] i i i
L, ST G et S el | IR L N R
SECTION 4 K- X:740382.16'/Y: 517379.24" || K - X: 699200.09' / Y: 517318.44"
T22S|R32E L - X: 740357.59'/ Y: 520004.58" || L - X: 699175.58" / Y: 519943.71" order heretofore entered by the division.
|

|\FIRST SURFACE HOLE LOCATION S’-““%
TAKE 399" FNL 1316' FWL, SECTION 4 4/13/202
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST Signature Date
K c X:741676.86' / Y:519618.71'
LAT:32.42682475N / LON:103.68403248W :
)m NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST Sarah McKinney
of« -1 X:700494.84' / Y:519557.84" Printed Name
zlz i K LAT:32.42670205N / LON:103.68354349W
ElE [ B
i . sle KICK OFF POINT ;
G B o a]a 300" FSL 1835' FWL, SECTION 33 Sar?‘h—ka'nney@OXy'com
< NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST E-mail Address
Q X:742190.83' / Y:520322.60'
SECTION 5 ;J“ N secrion | LAT:32.42875091N / LON:103.68235291W |
e P NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
SO @ 5 semen p ‘ X:701008.82' / Y:520261.72 sSURVEY OR CERTIFICATION
3 LAT:32.42862821N / LON:103.68186390W - . .
i 9 | hereby certify that the well location shown on this
g N FIRST TAKE POINT
212 S 100' FNL 1835' FWL, SECTION 4 :
e S NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST plat was plotted fromfield notes of actual surveys
al= X:742193.68' / Y:519922 61' .
’ L ' ‘LE LAT:32.42765143N / LON:103.68235156w ||| M@de by meor under my supervision, and that the
1€ NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST . .
a]2 X:701011.66' / Y:519861.74' same istrue and correct to the best of my belief.
z]= LAT:32.42752873N / LON:103.68186259W
3 B LAST TAKE POINT APRIL 12, 2023 j p &
LAST gl 100" FSL 1835' FWL, SECTION 9

" TAKE NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST Date of Survey T
. X:742273.93' / Y:509573.94' ) ME L
514 g SECTION 9 SECTION 10 LAT:32.39920527N / LON:103.68229578w ||| Signature and Seal of Prof %1@ \
SECTION 16 | ‘

—ﬁp—-& — — - NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
H - G > s IF SECTION 15 X:701091.62' / Y:509513.36' [ )
i | LAT:32.39908244N / LON:103.68180787W 7 yZ, 0 A L/f ‘
- - ey y G |
= ! B S BHL M BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION A7 o & g&«‘*‘&“ /
1% 2 = 20' FSL 1835' FWL, SECTION 9 / "
g ‘ 5t S ‘ S NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
918 515 X:742274.51' / Y:509493.95' \\ =
o |« =218 LAT:32.39898537N / LON:103.68229546W LLOYD P. SHORT 2165 \Jzkj’\‘
SHEET 1 OF 1 NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST o
JOB No. R4247_001_9667 X:701092.21' / Y:509433.36' Certificate Number
REV 4 JCS 4/11/2023 LAT:32.39886254N / LON:103.68180757W

Distances/areas relative to NAD 83 Combined Scale Factor: 0.99977749 Convergence Angle: 00°20'56.98000"
:l Horizontal Spacing Unit
Released to Imaging: 4/14/2023 1:43:17 PM
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District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District 11

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Energy, Mineras & Natural Resources Department

Page 9

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
Didtrict Office

[ ] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

L2 4 22S | 32E

396 NORTH

L APl Number 2 Pool Code % Pool Name
30-025- 5695 BILBREY BASIN; BONE SPRING
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 5 Well Number
GOLD LOG 4 9 FED COM 73H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ° Elevation
16696 OXY USA INC. 3797
© Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

1615

EAST LEA

u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot no.

@)

Section

9

Township

22S

Range

32E

Lot Idn Feet from the

20

North/South line

SOUTH

Feet from the

1935

East/West line

EAST

County

LEA

2 Dedicated Acres |* Joint or Infill

1279.16

4 Consolidation Code

> Order No.

No alowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.

\

33

SECTION 34

)
™
z
]
&
3
3]
&
@

-KOP

SECTION 32
SECTION

T21S R32E L

[ 1225 FIRST |-

X

(")
)

rFrXe—IOmTNMMmMOUOWD>

X
X
X
X
X
- X
X
X:
X
X
X

C

NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST

x

of 12

ORNER COORDINATES CORNER COORDINATES

NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST

704462.12'/ Y: 519998.02'
704479.64'/Y: 517361.66"
704502.88' / Y: 514720.45"
704520.21'/ Y: 512080.12"
704538.75' / Y: 509439.40"
701898.78' / Y: 509422.62'
699257.47' / Y: 509392.29"
699238.29'/Y: 512030.44"
699219.21'/ Y: 514674.51"
699200.09'/ Y: 517318.44'
699175.58' / Y: 519943.71"
701815.30' / Y: 519969.63"

745644.16'/ Y:
1 745661.75' / Y:
1 745685.06' / Y:
1 745702.47' 1 Y:
1745721.08'/ Y:
1 743081.09'/Y:
1 740439.76' / Y:

520058.90'
517422.47"
514781.19"
512140.78"
509499.99'
509483.21"
509452.87"
512091.09"
514735.23'
517379.24'
520004.58'
520030.51"

740420.51'/Y:
740401.36'/Y:
740382.16'/ Y:
740357.59'/ Y:
742997.32'/ Y:

FXCe—IOTMMOOW>>
PR AR AN X XX

R32E | TAKE N

.

SECTION 5
SECTION 4

[
——)
O
—)
O

SECTION 4

10350.73'
'|'(') SECTION 3 OO

o

S00°25'04"E

S T4
O—
9
o
o
lw)

SECTION 9
SECTION 10

TION 8

LAST
TAKE |

SECTION

SE:
Y—
e

O

Flo
BHL |

SECTION 16

100’

—

SHEET 1 OF 1
JOB No. R4247_002_9668
REV 4 JCS 4/12/2023

SECTION 15

SECTION 3

SECTION 10

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION
396' FNL 1615' FEL, SECTION 4
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:744032.15'/ Y:519645.63'
LAT:32.42685917N / LON:103.67639887W
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:702850.11'/Y:519584.76"
LAT:32.42673643N / LON:103.67591012W

SECTION 3
SECTION 2

KICK OFF POINT
300' FSL 1935' FEL, SECTION 33
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:743707.00' / ¥:520338.14'
LAT:32.42876813N / LON:103.67743886W
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:702524.98' / ¥:520277.25'
LAT:32.42864540N / LON:103.67695000W

|

| FIRST TAKE POINT

1 100' FNL 1935' FEL, SECTION 4

‘ NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST

\ X:743709.92'/ Y:519938.15'

LAT:32.42766865N / LON:103.67743735W

NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST

X:702527.89'/ Y:519877.27"

SECTION 10
SECTION 11

LAT:32.42754592N / LON:103.67694853W

LAST TAKE POINT
100" FSL 1935' FEL, SECTION 9
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:743785.41'/ ¥:509587.69'
LAT:32.39921765N / LON:103.67739854W
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:702603.10' / Y:509527.10"
| LAT:32.39909480N / LON:103.67691078W

SECTION 15

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
20' FSL 1935' FEL, SECTION 9
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:743785.97' / Y:509507.69'
LAT:32.39899776N / LON:103.67739830W
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
| X:702603.66' / Y:509447.10'

SECTION| 15
SECTION 14

7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the information contained herein istrue and complete
to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
ownsaworking interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
the proposed bottom hole location or hasa right to drill thiswell at this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such amineral or working
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
order heretofore entered by the division.

Signature

04/13/202

Date

Sarah McKinney

Printed Name

sarah_mckinney@oxy.com

E-mail Address

sSURVEY OR CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted fromfield notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the
sameistrue and correct to the best of my belief.
APRIL 12, 2023

Date of Survey O
Signature and Seal of Professional
/ =

L I~

LLOYD P. SHORT 2165

| LAT:32.39887491N / LON:103.67691055W

Certificate Number ——

jo8)

Distances/areas relative to NAD 83 Combined Scale Factor: 0.99977749 Convergence Angle: 00°20'56.98000"

:l Horizontal Spacing Unit

Released to Imaging: 4/14/2023 1:43:17 PM
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District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District 11

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Energy, Mineras & Natural Resources Department

Page 10 of 12

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
Didtrict Office

[ ] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

L2 4 22S | 32E

396 NORTH

L APl Number 2 Pool Code % Pool Name
30-025- 5695 BILBREY BASIN; BONE SPRING
“ Property Code ° Property Name ® Well Number
GOLD LOG 4 9 FED COM 74H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
16696 OXY USA INC. 3796
© Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

1585

EAST LEA

u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot no.

P

Section

9

Township

22S

Range

32E

Lot Idn Feet from the

20

North/South line

SOUTH

Feet from the

East/West line

EAST

County

530 LEA

2 Dedicated Acres |* Joint or Infill

1279.16

4 Consolidation Code

> Order No.

No alowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
‘ . ‘ N CORNER COORDINATES CORNER COORDINATES /ﬂ 7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
{ S NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST | /A ; X ) ) e
2|z A-X: 745644161 Y: 520058.90" || A - X: 70446212 / v: 519998.02' | “I5"| ! hereby certify that the informetion contained herein istrue and complete
818 B - X: 745661.75'/ Y: 517422.47' || B - X: 704479.64' / Y 517361.66" N ) ! o
AR 5lg C - X: 745685.06' / Y: 514781.19' || C - X: 704502.88' / Y 514720.45' ;\ to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
z|z a1% D - X: 745702.47' / Y: 512140.78' || D - X: 704520.21' / Y: 512080.12'| (] - N . -
8|8 E - X: 745721.08' / Y: 500499.99' || E - X: 704538.75' / v: 500439 40" \L/ owns aworking interest or unleased mineral interestin theland including
515 F - X: 743081.09' / Y: 509483.21" || F - X: 701898.78' / Y: 509422.62" : ' — '
ala G - X: 740439.76' / Y: 509452.87' || G - X: 699257.47" / Y: 509392.29' the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill thiswell at this
_KoP H - X: 74042051 / Y: 512001.09'|| H - X: 699238.28'/ Y: 512030.44' location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
10X 780302.16'/v- 31797024 || 47 X: 609200081 V: 317318.44
- - X: 16"/ Y: .24! - X: .09'/Y: 44! interegt, or to a voluntar: li reement or a compulsor liny
K| T21sr3ze L K - X: 740357.59' / Y: 520004.58' || K - X: 699175.58' / Y: 519943.71" ¥ pooiing & Tpuleory pooling
j pmy pp ; L X: 742997 32/ Y: 520030 51 || L - X 701815.30' / Y: 51996963 order heretofore entered by the division.
SHL . “FIRST TAKE SURFACE HOLE LOCATION g"“‘“% 04/13/2023
N N 396' FNL 1585' FEL, SECTION 4 &
zlz m NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST Signature Date
A E N X:744062.15' / Y:519645.63'
515 LAT:32.42685866N / LON:103.67630165W
o Lﬁ B § ? NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST SARAH MCKINNEY
G ) £lE X:702880.11' / Y:519584.76" Printed Name
J M 218 |LAT:32.42673592N / LON:103.67581290W
2l = 218
S 15 KICK OFF POINT sarah_mckinney@oxy.com
N EE 300" FSL 530' FEL, SECTION 33 = y@oxy
N Kl NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST E-mail Address
@ X:745111.92' / Y:520353.21'
8 LAT:32.42878576N / LON:103.67288534W
I e C NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST |
y—t ] X:703929.89' / Y:520292.32' sSURVEY OR CERTIFICATION
w ‘ LAT:32.42866301N / LON:103.67239662W - . .
X | hereby certify that the well location shown on this
S I FIRST TAKE POINT
8 | 100' FNL 530" FEL, SECTION 4 ;
g ' NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST plat was plotted fromfield notes of actual surveys
3 X:745114.85' / Y:519953.22" .
S 1o |LAT:32.42768628N / LON:103.67288388w ||| Made by me or under my supervision, and that the
2| = NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST . )
H ¢ D e X:703932.81' / Y:519892.34' sameistrue and correct to the best of my belief.
o E ; LAT:32.42756352N / LON:103.67239520W
oS a8
i | = o LAST TAKE POINT APRIL 12, 2023
& E als 100" FSL 530 FEL, SECTION 9 -
s & ols 530° NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST Date of Survey
& E ql= X:745190.38' / Y:509596.62' )
o1e LAST\ LAT:32.39921843N / LON:103.67284649w ||| Signature and Seal of Prof
TAKE . NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST \
L A , = X:704008.06' / Y:509536.03" . ‘
I 4 ~ E | |LAT:32.39909555N / LON:103.67235886W P ]
| Lo - |
. BHL ‘ | . | - BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION g /
ol I - a1s 20 FSL 530' FEL, SECTION 9
. S i zz NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
88 - ‘ o ‘ = X:745190.95' / Y:509516.62'
@ | ‘ 218 LAT:32.33i%92332;(2_;)1;:';'02;557_?84626w LLOYD P. SHORT 2165
SHEET 1 OF 1 K , = —
JOB No. R4247_002_9669 X:704008 62" / Y:509456 03" Certificate Number
REV 4 JCS 4/12/2023 | [LAT:32.30887566N / LON:103.67235865W

Distances/areas relative to NAD 83 Combined Scale Factor: 0.99977749 Convergence Angle: 00°20'56.98000"

:l Horizontal Spacing Unit

Released to Imaging: 4/14/2023 1:43:17 PM
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District | H _

1625 ?\lt French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of NeN M eXI CO . Form C 102
:3?& (I5|,75) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
8113 Fir : Submit one copy to appropriate
811 S. Firgt St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (5?5) 748—;28; Fax: (575) 748-9720 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office

District 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

[ ] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

L APl Number 2 Pool Code % Pool Name
30-025- 98296 WC-025 G-09 S223219D, Wolfcamp

4 Property Code 5 Property Name 5 Well Number
GOLD LOG 4 9 FED COM 311H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ° Elevation
16696 OXY USA INC. 3797

© Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section [ Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

L4 4 22S | 32E 608 NORTH 1254

u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

WEST LEA

UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 9 22S | 32E 20 SOUTH 540 WEST LEA
2 Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code |* Order No.

1279.16

No alowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.
‘
! | CORNER COORDINATES CORNER COORDINATES /]\ 7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST P\ . X ) ) o
A - X: 742997.32' / Y: 520030.51' || A- X: 701815.30' / Y: 519969.63' I hereby certify that theinformation contained herein istrue and complete
215 |B - x: 745644.16'/ Y: 520058.90' || B - X: 704462.12' / Y: 519998.02" N ) ! N
~ | = |c-x: 745661.75' 1 Y: 517422.47' || C - X: 704479.64' / Y: 517361.66" ;\ to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
S15 |D-x:745685.06'/ Y: 514781.19' || D - X: 704502.88' / Y: 514720.45'| (] i N . -
S 1B |e-x 74570247 1 v 512140.78' || E - X' 70452021" 1 v+ 512080.12° \L/ ownsaworking interest or unleased mineral interest in theland induding
2|5 | F - x: 745721.08' / Y: 509499.99' || F - X: 704538.75" / Y: 509439.40" . ' —-— :
| ® G- X: 743081.00' 1 V- 500483 21' || G - X: 701898 78" / Y: 509422 62" the proposed bottom hole location or hasa right to drill thiswell at this
T21S R32E H - X: 740439.76' / Y: 509452.87' || H - X: 699257.47' / Y: 509392.29" location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
A seerron 33 B | 1-X:740420.51'/Y: 512091.09" || I - X: 699238.29' / Y: 512030.44'
3~ J - X: 740401.36' / Y: 514735.23' H J - X: 699219.21'/ Y: 514674 51" interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory poolin
SECTION 4 K - X: 740382.16' / Y: 517379.24' || K - X: 699200.00' / Y: 517318.44' ypocingag TTPLISOrY pooiing
T22S| R32E L - X: 740357.59' / Y: 520004.58' [| L - X: 699175 58' / Y: 519943.71' order heretofore entered by the division.
. |
SHL SURFACE HOLE LOCATION S""*‘% 4/13/2023
‘FIRST TAKE 608' FNL 1254' FWL, SECTION 4
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST Signature Date
c X:741616.89' / Y:519408.70'
LAT:32.42624854N / LON:103.68423096W .
9 NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST Sarah McKinney
. |- X:700434.86' / Y:519347.85' Printed Name
i zlz LAT:32.42612583N / LON:103.68374199W
[e] o = — .
R 28 b KICK OFF POINT Sarah_McKinney@oxy.com
Bl R s HE 300' FSL 540' FWL, SECTION 33 . —
A7 1% NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST E-mail Address
id D . X:740895.88' / Y:520309.88"'
SECTION 5 _J0 ‘; SECTION 4 & - __SECTYON 3 __|LAT:32.42873757N / LON:103.68654995W
— g NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
sEen ® 5 . ) X:699713.88' / Y:520249.01" sSURVEY OR CERTIFICATION
3 LAT:32.42861489N / LON:103.68606081W - . .
wlo |o | hereby certify that the well location shown on this
=18 FIRST TAKE POINT
Bl 100" FNL 540' FWL, SECTION 4 :
S f
=513 NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST plat was plotted fromfield notes of actual surveys
a2z X:740898.74' / Y:519909.89' L
” L” ) E LAT:32.42763809N / LON:103.68654853w ||| Made by meor under my supervision, and that the
¢ NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST . .
| ]2 X:699716.73' / Y:519849.03" same istrue and correct to the best of my belief.
2| = LAT:32.42751541N / LON:103.68605943W
= = B ;
s B LAST TAKE POINT APRIL 12,2023 C
i B 100' FSL 540' FWL, SECTION 9 -
540' //LAST TAKE ' NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST Date of Survey O
/ X:740979.00' / Y:509559.07" ) ;
.~ ~BHL SECTION 9 SECTION 10 LAT:32.39918598N / LON:103.68649142w ||| Signature and Seal of Professional
,__*,4?.4&; —0 - ‘1)————*0;”—*{5—*- NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST [ /=
H G SECTION 16 IF SECTION X:699796.71' / Y:509498.49' | [
! | LAT:32.39906318N / LON:103.68600339W Ly s O O A4S
ey p /X A
° oln BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION Lt /- /_%M'
1P=9 = 20' FSL 540' FWL, SECTION 9
‘ - 8 ‘ 8 NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
[ g5 X:740979.58' / Y:509479.07"
| 218 LAT:32.39896609N / LON:103.68649110W LLOYD P. SHORT 2165
SHEET 1 OF 1 NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST —
JOB No. R4247_001_9654 X:699797.29' / Y:509418 49" Certificate Number
REV 2 JCS 4/11/3023 LAT:32.39884328N / LON:103.68600308W

Distances/areas relative to NAD 83 Combined Scale Factor: 0.99977749 Convergence Angle: 00°20'56.98000"

:l Horizontal Spacing Unit

Released to Imaging: 4/14/2023 1:43:17 PM



mckinns
Sarah


Received by OCD: 4/14/2023 1:39:16 PM Page 12 of 12

District | H _
1625 CNt French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of NeN M eXI CO . Form C 102
Phone: (575 393 G161, Fax: (575) 3930720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Submiti:(/;?; jtl:)g:;prlc; ;r?;i
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (5?5) 748—;28:?Fax: (575) 748-9720 OI L CONSERVATI ON D I V I SI ON District Office
District 111 :
lO?JtO cF:ltio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 &)Uth St FranCIS Dr
Phone: - ax: -
Dist.:ict(ls\,j)s) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 Santa Fe, NM 87505 |:| AMENDED REPORT
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
L APl Number 2 Pool Code % Pool Name
30-025- 98296 WC-025 G-09 S223219D, Wolfcamp
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 5 Well Number
GOLD LOG 4 9 FED COM 313H
"OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
16696 OXY USA INC. 3797
© Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

L2 4 22S | 32E 606 NORTH 1616 EAST LEA
u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 9 22S | 32E 20 SOUTH 1155 EAST LEA
2 Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code |* Order No.

1279.16

No alowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.

2s CORNER COORDINATES CORNER COORDINATES /ﬂ\ 7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
== s s AR : f : : ini
o g8 A-X: 745644.16' 1 Y: 520058.90' || A - X: 704462 12" 1 Y: 519998.02' | hereby certify that the information contained herein istrue and conplete
ARy a|E B - X: 745661.75' / Y- 517422.47' || B - X: 70447964' 1 Y 517361.66" N ) . o
zlz gla C - X' 745685.06' / Y- 514781.19' || C - X: 704502.88" / Y: 514720.45" J\ to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
g8 D - X: 745702.47' / Y: 512140.78' || D - X' 704520.21' / Y- 512080.12'| () o N : o
518 E KOP E - X: 745721.08' / Y: 509499.99' [| E - X: 704538.75' / Y: 509439.40" \L/ ownsaworking interest or unleased mineral interestin the land including
gla b F - X: 743081.09'/ Y 500483.21' | | F - X: 701898.78' / Y: 500422.62' the proposed bottom hole location or hasa right to crill thiswell at this
G - X: 740439.76' 1 Y: 509452.87'| | G - X: 699257.47' / Y: 509392.29"
L < H - X' 740420.51' / Y: 512091.09' | | H - X: 699238.29' / Y: 512030.44' location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
K| r21s/r3ze L LA |- X:740401.36'/ Y: 514735.23' || I - X: 699219.21'/ Y: 514674.51'
W N f v J - X:740382.16'/Y: 517379.24" || J - X: 699200.09'/ Y: 517318.44" interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
T22S|R32E 1155"| | K- X: 740357.59' / Y: 520004.58' || K - X: 699175.58' / Y: 519943.71"
L-X: L-X

, = - - X: 742997.32'/ Y: 520030.51' - X:701815.30'/ Y: 519969.63' order heretofore entered by the division.
’ | [1e1e] ! ‘

I SURFACE HOLE LOCATION
gl& SHL g FIRST TAKE 606' FNL 1616' FEL, SECTION 4 04/13/202
515 o ol NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST Signature Date
ala B Z| 7 X:744032.15' / Y:519435.63"
) > 25| LAT:32.42628196N / LON:103.67640306W .
1 219 NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST Sarah McKinney
afo i X:702850.10' / Y:519374.77' Printed Name
zlz LAT:32.42615921N / LON:103.67591432W
=1
515 KICK OFF POINT i
ala 300' FSL 1155' FEL, SECTION 33 Sqrah_McKlnney@oxy.com
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST E-mail Address
SECTION 3 X:744486.96' / Y:520346.41"'
O e I AT:32.42877768N / LON:103.67491093W [1
SECTION 10 NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST

X:703304.93'/ ¥:520285.52" 1aSU RV EYOR CERT' Fl CATI ON

LAT:32.42865493N / LON:103.67442215W

I
& ! | hereby certify that the well location shown on this
5 | FIRST TAKE POINT
S 100" FNL 1155' FEL, SECTION 4 :
8 ol NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
- X:744489.88' / Y:519946.51" L
L W . B |8 |LAT:32.42767846N / LON:103.67490044w ||| Made by meor under my supervision, and that the
£ Ble NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST . .
H LAST s 2|° 28 X:703307.84' / Y:519885.64' sameistrue and correct to the best of my belief.
i TAKE | 2z LAT:32.42755571N / LON:103.67442070W
z |z N ° = 5
E’ E EAERN § = LAST TAKE POINT APRIL 12,2023
olo 165 2l 1155" 100' FSL 1155' FEL, SECTION 9 ‘\_
a215 55 NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST Date of Survey
X:744565.40' / Y:509592.67" ) W ME
{ L SECTION 20 | | LAT:32.39921816N / LON:103.67487142w || Signature and Seal of Professional ?A@‘ XN
‘Tﬁ et 5ol 7" SECTION 15 NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
G| Foo E i X:703383.08' / Y:509532.08" ‘
| BHL o i | LAT:32.39909530N / LON:103.67438374W 7 Ny, 4‘ L/f- 65- ‘ | N ‘
/ ]
ol e A Sz BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION = 4‘“9/ 7 L % \ Q)
= \ = = ( z z ‘ z 20' FSL 1155' FEL, SECTION 9 y »X
518 gl8 2 | g NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST A
sig ala 518 X:744565.96' / Y:509512.67" 3
gla 218 5|9 |LAT:32.39899827N / LON:103.67487119W LOYD P. SHORT 2165 w/()»\‘ S
SHEET 1 OF 1 I NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST Cenlflcate Nurmber
JOB No. R4247_002_9655 X:703383.64' / Y:509452 08"
REV 2 JCS 4/12/3023 LAT:32.39887540N / LON:103.67438351W
) ‘

Distances/areas relative to NAD 83 Combined Scale Factor: 0.99977749 Convergence Angle: 00°20'56.98000"
:l Horizontal Spacing Unit
Released to Imaging: 4/14/2023 1:43:17 PM


mckinns
Sarah


